

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 08831 Version: 1 Name: Allowing the City of Madison to open the

connections of Calico Way / Rankin Rd & Carncross
Drive Sledding Parkway between the Siggel-Grove

Subdivision in the City of Madison

& April Hills Subdivision in the Town of Blooming

Grove, the Secret Places Subd

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/15/2008 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 5/20/2008 **Final action:** 5/20/2008

Title: Allowing the City of Madison to open the connections of Calico Way / Rankin Road and Carncross

Drive / Sledding Parkway between the Siggel-Grove Subdivision in the City of Madison and the April Hills Subdivision in the Town of Blooming Grove, the Secret Places Subdivision in the City of Madison and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement with the Town of Blooming Grove for the work and Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for the Carncross Drive / Sledding Parkway Roadway Connection - 2008.

(16th AD)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Letter from Condo Assoc, 2. Derek Card, 3. Rankin mtg LT 2nd (2).pdf, 4. Engineers notes

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
_	5/20/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
	5/7/2008	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
	2/20/2008	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	Pass
	1/23/2008	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	Pass